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Headteacher – Mr Mark Stenton 
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INSET DAYS 
31st October 2022, 3rd January 2023, 5th June 2023 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

Monday 7th November 
 
 

Tuesday 8th November 
• Foxes & Ospreys - STEAM Fair – Trowbridge Civic Centre 

• Nursery Open Afternoon – please contact the office to book and appointment 

Wednesday 9th November • Wolves and Falcons walking to Trowbridge Mosque 

Thursday 10th November  

Friday 11th November 

• 8.30am – Fitness Friday on the playground 

• Remembrance Day Assembly on the playground for the children at both sites 
from 10.45am – parents welcome to participate. 

• 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 

 

 

 
 
Dear Mead Families, 
 
This week Mrs Stacey and I have been delighted to welcome so many prospective families to both 
sites. The feedback to both of us has been extremely positive and it is a privilege to hear such positive 
comments about our school. I’m sure many families will have spoken to you as neighbours, so thank 
you as always for your support. 
 
Next week has a Remembrance Day focus on both sites, culminating in our outdoor assembly in the 
respective playgrounds at 10.45am on Friday 11th November. We will be participating in the traditional 
silence at 11am, with Mrs Stacey leading the Wingfield assembly and myself leading the Hilperton 
assembly. Families are welcome to join and we will open the gates to welcome you at 10.30am if you 
would like to participate. Throughout next week we will be selling poppies for The Royal British Legion.  
 
Christmas will of course close Term 2, and we are already beginning the preparations for events on 
both sites. Mrs Stacey is liaising with Wingfield Church and will be providing the full Wingfield 
Christmas programme for families early next week. The calendar on this newsletter shows the 
Hilperton arrangements that have been finalised.  
 
Thank you. 
 
Mark Stenton 
Headteacher  
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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Reminder - After School Care Bookings  
 
Please note that the ASC booking system on Arbor is not available from 11am for same day bookings.  
However, bookings for future dates can still be made. We will of course be able to make bookings for 
exceptional circumstances, but you will need to phone the school office to arrange this. 

 

 
 

 

  

   

Christmas Lunch 
 

 
 

Have you booked your Christmas Lunch yet?  
If your child would like a lunch please ensure 

it is booked through your Abor account by 
Thursday 1st December. 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  

Parents are invited to all Community Assemblies 
 

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week – Wear Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 16th November Hedgehogs to Trowbridge Mosque 

Thursday 17th November Squirrels and Otters to Westbury White Horse 

Friday 18th November  Children In Need Day 

Tuesday 6th December 9am – Year 3 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Wednesday 7th December 9am – Year 1 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Thursday 8th December 9am – Year 2 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Thursday 8th December 3.30pm – 5.30pm – Friends of The Mead Christmas Fair 

Friday 9th December  9am – Reception Class Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

Tuesday 13th December 6.00pm – Years 4, 5 & 6 – Singing around the Christmas tree 

Wednesday 14th December 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – Christmas Celebration 

Friday 16th December Christmas Lunch Day – available to book now on Arbor    

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day 

Sunday 15th January Deadline for September 2023 Primary School Applications 

Wednesday 25th January  Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – 

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

6th – 10th March Careers Week 

Wednesday 15th March Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 21st March World Poetry Day 

Wednesday 22nd March 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Thursday 4th May Bees to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Friday 5th May Butterflies and Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May  8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Wednesday 17th May Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Wednesday 24th May Whole School Performance – Wiltshire Music Centre 

Thursday 25th May Squirrels and Otters to Bristol Buddhist Centre 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Monday 5th June  INSET Day 

Tuesday 19th June  Y5 to Cotswold Water Park 

Tuesday 27th June  Hilperton Site Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June Hilperton Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Friday 30th June School Disco 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Wednesday 12th July 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

 

 

 

 

 


